assumptions, estimates, uncertainties and currently available information, and is provided for

illustrative purposes only. Accordingly, as a result of the nature of the Unaudited Pro Forma

Financial Information, it may not give a true picture of the actual financial position of the Group

that would have been attained had the Acquisition actually occurred on 30 June 2015.

Furthermore, the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does not purport to predict the

Group’s future financial position.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with the

financial information of the Group as set out in Appendix I of this Circular, the financial

information of the Target Company as set out in Appendix II of this Circular and other financial

information included elsewhere in this Circular.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE ENLARGED GROUP

III – 1

(2) UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND

LIABILITIES OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

The Group
at 30 June

2015

The Target
Company

at 30
September

2015 Total Pro forma adjustments

The
Enlarged

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 3,707 – 3,707 61,992 500 66,199
Investment property – 62,500 62,500 (62,500) –

3,707 62,500 66,207 66,199

Current assets
Inventories 188 – 188 188
Trade and other receivables 12,536 178 12,714 12,714
Cash and cash equivalents 53,435 – 53,435 62,000 (62,000) (500) 52,935

66,159 178 66,337 65,837

Current liability
Trade and other payables 30,687 170 30,857 30,857
Due to the ultimate holding company

of the Target Company – 59,105 59,105 (59,105) –

30,687 59,275 89,962 30,857

Net current assets/(liabilities) 35,472 (59,097) (23,625) 34,980

NET ASSETS 39,179 3,403 42,582 101,179

EQUITY
Capital and reserve
Share capital 3,065 1 3,066 1 2,786 (2) 5,851
Reserves 36,114 3,402 39,516 59,104 59,214 (62,506) 95,328

Total equity 39,179 3,403 42,582 101,179

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE ENLARGED GROUP

III – 2

(3) NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE

ENLARGED GROUP

(1) The balances have been extracted from the unaudited consolidated statement of

financial position of the Group as at 30 June 2015 as set out in the interim report of

the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2015.

(2) The column represents the inclusion of assets and liabilities of the Target Company as

at 30 September 2015, assuming the Acquisition had taken place on 30 June 2015. The

assets and liabilities of the Target Company as at 30 September 2015 are extracted